4/3/02

Form PTO-1895 (Rev. 1991)   CRUMERCE (Rev. 1991)   Papertment Store   Atty Docket No. FUJY 19.592   Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)   Rosentan & Color   Papertment Store				
Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No  3. Nature of conveying party(iss):		04-15-	2002	
Tab settings Commissioner To the Henorable Commissioner 1. Name of conveying party(ies).    Name of conveying party(ies)   Name and address of receiving party(ies)		1 14 CIN 18211 KERKE 1124 ADIDI BILI	PL BURN AND (BIR) BILL (BB)	
1. Name of conveying party(les):    Rames in Notice   Remets in Notice				<u> </u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Reset Notes Name: Reset TAMEDIA  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:     Assignment	To the Honorable Commissioner	ተበኃበፍላ	5685	ed original documents or copy thereof.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached?	Rumiko INOUE	10203	2. Name and ad	F 1 to 4
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Scurity Agreement Change of Name Other Other  City: State: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  4. Application number (s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Rosenman & Colin LLP Name: IP Department 15th FI. Internal Address:  Street Address:  Street Address:  Street Address:  Street Address:  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bana S. Myers Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.  Signature  Date				5.50 M
Assignment		ched? Yes No		
Street Address:  Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan  City:	3. Nature of conveyance:			ad
Other	Assignment 📮	Merger	Ctroot Add:	
Execution Date:		· ·		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?    Yes    No  Additional numbers attached?    Yes    No  S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Rosenman & Colin LLP Name:  IP Department 15th FI.  Internal Address:  IP Department 15th FI.  Internal Address:  Street Address:  New York    City:  State:  Do Not use this space if paying by deposit account)  April 3, 2002  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  If this document is page if paying by deposit account number:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    Yes    Name of Person Signing  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    Yes    No  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    Yes    No  Not use    Not	Uther		City:	State: Zip:
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Rosenman & Colin LLP Name:  IP Department 15th FI.  Internal Address:  Street Address:  New York  City:  State:  New York  New York  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Brian S. Myers  Name of Person Signing  Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Execution Date: March 11, 2	2002		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Proceedings of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Rosenman & Colin LLP  Name:  IP Department 15th FI.  Internal Address:  IP Department 15th FI.  Internal Address:  INTERNATION OF THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Brian S. Myers  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Brian S. Myers  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Brian S. Myers  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  INTERNATION OF THIS SPACE  Date	4. Application number(s) or patent nur	mber(s):		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Rosenman & Colin LLP Name:	If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new appli	cation, the executi	
Street Address:  Street	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.	(s)
Street Address:  Street				101115492
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Rosenman & Colin LLP Name:  IP Department 15th FI. Internal Address:  IP Department 15th FI. Internal Address:  Street Address:  Street Address:  New York City:  State:  New York City:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  Brian S. Myers  Name of Person Signing  Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  April 3, 2002  Signature  Date  Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  Total number of paper involved:  1  Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  Total number of paper involved:  1  Total number of paper involved:  1  Total number of pa		Additional numbers at	l tached? 🖵 Yes 🕞	
Concerning document should be mailed: Rosenman & Colin LLP  Name:  IP Department 15th FI.  Internal Address:  Internal Address:  IP Department 15th FI.  Internal Address:  Internal Address:  Internal Address:  IP Department 15th FI.  Internal Address:  Internal	5. Name and address of party to whom			
Internal Address:  IP Department 15th FI.  Internal Address:  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  50-1290  New York New York Zip:  ONOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Brian S. Myers  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  I Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  April 3, 2002  Date	concerning document should be mai Rosenman & Colin	iled: LLP		
Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  Street Address:  New York City: State: State:  Do Not use this space if paying by deposit account)  Do Not use this space if paying by deposit account)  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Brian S. Myers  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  April 3, 2002  Date				
Street Address:  Street Address:  New York City: State: State:  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Brian S. Myers  Name of Person Signing  State St	· ·			
Street Address:			Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit account
New York New York 10022-2585 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Brian S. Myers  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  3  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  April 3, 2002			8. Deposit accou	unt number:
New York City:State:Zip:	575 Madison	n Avenue 		50-1290
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Brian S. Myers  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any utdomes copy is a true copy of the original document.  Brian S. Myers  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	To the best of my knowledge and b	nelief, the foregoing nent.	information is true	u
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			Signature	Date
Total Hamber and the recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Total number	er of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments	, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

00000078 501290

40.00 CH

10115498

**PATENT REEL: 012777 FRAME: 0964** 

## ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. FUJY 19.592

SERVER LOAD SH	RING SYSTEM		
r which		<b>6</b> 1.1. 31	
(check one)	[x] an application is being t	filed concurrently herewith,	
		tent of the United States was filed on	
nd WHEREAS, <u>FU</u>	TTTSU LIMITED		
iving a place of business	at 1-1, Kamikodanak	ta 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,	
Kanagawa 211-		ASSIGNE in, to and under the said invention and the said application.	Œ
desirous of obtaining in	e entire right, thie and interest i	in, to and under the said invention and the said application.	
ceipt of which is hereby sign, transfer and set own der the said invention, hates which may be gran mitation, all applications the United States, toget ates application under titernational agreement of operty protection, incluany country or countries.	acknowledged, the said ASSIC er, unto the said ASSIGNEE, it and the said United States applie ted thereon and all reissues and a for patents, utility models, and her with the right to file such ap ne Patent Laws of the United Star the domestic laws of the count ding, without limitation, patents as foreign to the United States and	sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable con GNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does he to successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interestication and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, included designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or courtipplications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from states, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or a stry in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of such as the protection, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for stand all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;	tereby sell, t in, to and the United uding, withou atries foreign aid United any other of industrial aid invention
ASSIGNOR fu ASSIGNOR co secute, any agreement in ASSIGNOR fu assigns, any facts known	venants and agrees that he has for conflict herewith; and agrees that respecting said invention, and the said invention, and the said invention and the said invention.	be issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on epuccessors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, containing the processors of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors	d will not  es and  ntinuing,
ASSIGNOR co ASSIGNOR co Recute, any agreement in ASSIGNOR fu assigns, any facts known cissue and foreign applications	venants and agrees that he has for conflict herewith; and agrees that respecting said invention, and treations, make all rightful oaths, no, to obtain and enforce proper	be issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on epuccessors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, contained and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or protection for said invention in all countries.	d will not  es and  ntinuing,
ASSIGNOR co ASSIGNOR fu ASSIGNOR fu ASSIGNOR fu assigns, any facts known bissue and foreign applications	venants and agrees that he has for conflict herewith; and agrees that respecting said invention, and to cations, make all rightful oaths, no, to obtain and enforce proper	be issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection of epuccessors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, confidence and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or protection for said invention in all countries.	s instrument; d will not es and ntinuing, , legal
ASSIGNOR concerning applications and ASSIGNOR fursing any facts known consister and foreign applications and assigns are assigns and assigns and assigns and assigns are assigns and assigns and assig	venants and agrees that he has for conflict herewith; and agrees that respecting said invention, and to cations, make all rightful oaths, no, to obtain and enforce proper first inventor Rumiko	b issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection of epuccessors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, contained and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or protection for said invention in all countries.  TNOUE  Date March 11, 2002	s instrument; d will not es and ntinuing, , legal
ASSIGNOR concerning applications and ASSIGNOR fursing any facts known consister and foreign applications and assigns are assigns and assigns and assigns and assigns are assigns and assigns and assig	venants and agrees that he has for conflict herewith; and agrees that respecting said invention, and to cations, make all rightful oaths, no, to obtain and enforce proper first inventor Rumiko Rumik	b issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on epuccessors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, contained and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or protection for said invention in all countries.  TNOUE  Date March 11, 2002  Citizenship Japanese  TURED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,	s instrument; d will not es and ntinuing, , legal
ASSIGNOR concerning applications and ASSIGNOR fursing any facts known consister and foreign applications and assigns are assigns and assigns and assigns and assigns are assigns and assigns and assig	venants and agrees that he has for conflict herewith; and agrees that respecting said invention, and to cations, make all rightful oaths, no, to obtain and enforce proper first inventor Rumiko Rumik	b issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on epuccessors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, contained and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or protection for said invention in all countries.  TNOUE  Date March 11, 2002  Citizenship Japanese  TURED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,	s instrument; d will not es and ntinuing, , legal
ASSIGNOR consecute, any agreement in ASSIGNOR further any facts known to be a sign and foreign applications and foreign applications and assignatives and assignatives and assignatives and assignatives and assignatives are assignatives. The sidence Kapost Office Address	venants and agrees that he has for conflict herewith; and respecting said invention, and to cations, make all rightful oaths, ins, to obtain and enforce proper first inventor Rumiko Rumiko Rumiko Rumiko Grando Grando Rumiko Kawasaki - Shi, Kawasaki - Shi, Ka	b issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection of epuccessors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, contained and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or protection for said invention in all countries.  TNOUE  Date March 11, 2002  Citizenship Japanese  TTED, 1–1, Kamikodanaka 4–chome, Nakahara–ku, anagawa 211–8588 Japan	s instrument; d will not es and ntinuing, i, legal
ASSIGNOR consecute, any agreement in ASSIGNOR further any facts known consiste and foreign applications and assignmentatives and assignment of sole or inventor's Signature Residence Kapost Office Address Full name of second	venants and agrees that he has for conflict herewith; and respecting said invention, and to cations, make all rightful oaths, and, to obtain and enforce proper first inventor Rumiko Rumiko Rumiko Pounter Foundario Rumiko Pounter Rumiko Rumiko Pounter Rumiko Rum	b issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection of apuccessors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, contained and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or protection for said invention in all countries.  INOUE  Date  March 11, 2002  Citizenship Japanese  ITED, 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, anagawa 211-8588 Japan  Koichi TAKEDA  Date  March 11, 2002	s instrument; d will not es and ntinuing, , legal
ASSIGNOR consecute, any agreement in ASSIGNOR further any facts known consiste and foreign applications and assignmentatives and assignment of sole or inventor's Signature Residence Kapost Office Address Full name of second	venants and agrees that he has for conflict herewith; and respecting said invention, and to cations, make all rightful oaths, and, to obtain and enforce proper first inventor Rumiko Rumiko Rumiko Pounter Foundario Rumiko Pounter Rumiko Rumiko Pounter Rumiko Rum	b issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection of apuccessors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, contained and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or protection for said invention in all countries.  INOUE  Date  March 11, 2002  Citizenship Japanese  ITED, 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, anagawa 211-8588 Japan  Koichi TAKEDA  Date  March 11, 2002	s instrument; d will not es and ntinuing, , legal
ASSIGNOR consecute, any agreement in ASSIGNOR further any facts known classified and foreign applications and foreign applications and assignmentatives and assignment of sole or inventor's Signature Residence Kapost Office Address Full name of second	venants and agrees that he has for conflict herewith; and respecting said invention, and to cations, make all rightful oaths, and, to obtain and enforce proper first inventor Rumiko Rumiko Rumiko Populario Angua Wasaki, Japan C/o FUJITSU LIMI Kawasaki-shi, Kalijoint inventor, if any Lignature Rumiko Rawasaki, Japan	b issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection of epuccessors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, contained and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors of protection for said invention in all countries.  INOUE  Date March 11, 2002  Citizenship Japanese  The Latenda Date March 11, 2002  Citizenship Japanese  Citizenship Japanese  Citizenship Japanese	s instrument; d will not es and ntinuing, , legal
ASSIGNOR consecute, any agreement in ASSIGNOR further and foreign applications and assignatives and assignative and assi	venants and agrees that he has for conflict herewith; and arther covenants and agrees that respecting said invention, and to cations, make all rightful oaths, and, to obtain and enforce proper first inventor Rumiko Rumi	b issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection of puccessors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, contained and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or protection for said invention in all countries.  TNOUE  Date March 11, 2002  Citizenship Japanese  TTED, 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,  Citizenship Japanese  Takada Date March 11, 2002  Citizenship Japanese  TED, 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,  magawa 211-8588 Japan	s instrument; d will not es and ntinuing, , legal
ASSIGNOR consecute, any agreement in ASSIGNOR further and foreign applications and foreign applications and foreign applications and foreign applications and assigned full name of sole or inventor's Signature Residence Kapost Office Address Full name of second Inventor's Signature Second Inventor's Signature Address	venants and agrees that he has for conflict herewith; and arrher covenants and agrees that respecting said invention, and to cations, make all rightful oaths, and, to obtain and enforce proper first inventor Rumiko Rumiko Rumiko Franko Rawasaki, Japan C/o FUJITSU LIMI Kawasaki Shi, Kawasaki, Japan Rawasaki, Japan Rawasaki Shi, Karawasaki Shi, Karaw	bissue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection of equicoessors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, contained and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or protection for said invention in all countries.  TNOUE  Date March 11, 2002  Citizenship Japanese  TTED, 1–1, Kamikodanaka 4–chome, Nakahara–ku, anagawa 211–8588 Japan  Koichi TAKEDA  Takeda Date March 11, 2002  Citizenship Japanese  TED, 1–1, Kamikodanaka 4–chome, Nakahara–ku, anagawa 211–8588 Japan	s instrument; d will not es and ntinuing, , legal
ASSIGNOR consecute, any agreement in ASSIGNOR further any facts known because and foreign applications and foreign applications. Assign any facts known because and foreign applications are also for a solid properties and assign and assign and assign and assign and assign are assigned as a solid properties. Address are assigned as a solid properties and assign are assigned as a solid properties. Address are assigned as a solid properties and assign as a solid properties and as a sol	venants and agrees that he has for conflict herewith; and respecting said invention, and to cations, make all rightful oaths, and, to obtain and enforce proper first inventor Rumiko Rumiko Rumiko Rumiko Flumbro Franko Rawasaki, Japan C/O FUJITSU LIMI Kawasaki Shi, Kawasaki, Japan Sakawasaki, Japan Sakawasaki, Japan Kawasaki, Japan Kawasaki, Japan Kawasaki, Japan Kawasaki, Japan Kawasaki, Japan Kawasaki,	b issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection of funccessors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, contained and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or protection for said invention in all countries.  TNOUE  Date March 11, 2002  Citizenship Japanese  TTED, 1–1, Kamikodanaka 4–chome, Nakahara–ku, anagawa 211–8588 Japan  Koichi TAKEDA  Japanese  TED, 1–1, Kamikodanaka 4–chome, Nakahara–ku, anagawa 211–8588 Japan  Date Date Nakahara–ku, anagawa 211–8588 Japan	s instrument; d will not es and ntinuing, , legal
ASSIGNOR consecute, any agreement in ASSIGNOR further and foreign applications and assignatives are assignatives. Full name of second Second Inventor's	venants and agrees that he has for conflict herewith; and arther covenants and agrees that respecting said invention, and to cations, make all rightful oaths, no, to obtain and enforce proper first inventor Rumiko Rumik	b issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection of nuccessors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, contained and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or protection for said invention in all countries.  TNOUE  Date March 11, 2002  Citizenship Japanese  TED, 1–1, Kamikodanaka 4–chome, Nakahara–ku,  Citizenship Japanese  TED, 1–1, Kamikodanaka 4–chome, Nakahara–ku,  magawa 211–8588 Japan  Date Citizenship Japanese  TED, 1–1, Kamikodanaka 4–chome, Nakahara–ku,  magawa 211–8588 Japan	s instrument; d will not es and ntinuing, , legal
ASSIGNOR consecute, any agreement in ASSIGNOR fursing any facts known eissue and foreign applications and assignature and assi	venants and agrees that he has for conflict herewith; and arther covenants and agrees that respecting said invention, and to cations, make all rightful oaths, no, to obtain and enforce proper first inventor Rumiko Rumik	b issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection of funccessors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, contained and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or protection for said invention in all countries.  TNOUE  Date March 11, 2002  Citizenship Japanese  TTED, 1–1, Kamikodanaka 4–chome, Nakahara–ku, anagawa 211–8588 Japan  Koichi TAKEDA  Japanese  TED, 1–1, Kamikodanaka 4–chome, Nakahara–ku, anagawa 211–8588 Japan  Date Date Nakahara–ku, anagawa 211–8588 Japan	s instrument; d will not es and ntinuing, , legal
ASSIGNOR consecute, any agreement in ASSIGNOR fursing any facts known dissue and foreign applications and assignature and assi	venants and agrees that he has for conflict herewith; and arther covenants and agrees that respecting said invention, and to tations, make all rightful oaths, no, to obtain and enforce proper first inventor Rumiko Rumiko Foundario Incur Wasaki, Japan C/o FUJITSU LIMI Kawasaki Shi, Kawasaki Japan Kawasaki, Japan Kawasaki, Japan Kawasaki, Japan Kawasaki, Japan Kawasaki Shi, Kawas	issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection of nuccessors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, contained and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or protection for said invention in all countries.  INOUE  Date March 11, 2002  Citizenship Japanese  TIED, 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, anagawa 211-8588 Japan  Koichi TAKEDA  Takeda Date March 11, 2002  Citizenship Japanese  TED, 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, anagawa 211-8588 Japan  Date Citizenship Date Nakahara-ku, anagawa 211-8588 Japan	s instrument; d will not es and ntinuing, ,, legal
ASSIGNOR consecute, any agreement in ASSIGNOR fursing any facts known bissue and foreign applications and assigns any facts known bissue and foreign applications are also assigns. Full name of sole or inventor's Signature Residence Kapost Office Address Post Office Address Post Office Address Full name of third Third Inventor's Signature Address Full name of fourth full name of	venants and agrees that he has for conflict herewith; and arrived covenants and agrees that respecting said invention, and to cations, make all rightful oaths, and, to obtain and enforce proper first inventor Rumiko Rum	issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection of puccessors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, correction and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or protection for said invention in all countries.  TNOUE  Date March 11, 2002  Citizenship Japanese  TED, 1–1, Kamikodanaka 4–chome, Nakahara–ku, anagawa 211–8588 Japan  Koichi TAKEDA  Date March 11, 2002  Citizenship Japanese  TED, 1–1, Kamikodanaka 4–chome, Nakahara–ku, anagawa 211–8588 Japan  Date Citizenship  Date Citizenship  Date Date Citizenship  Date Date Date Citizenship	s instrument; d will not es and ntinuing, ,, legal
ASSIGNOR consecute, any agreement in ASSIGNOR further and foreign applications and foreign applications and foreign applications and foreign applications and assigned full name of sole or inventor's Signature Residence Kapost Office Address Full name of second Inventor's Signature Residence Post Office Address Full name of third Third Inventor's Signature Address Full name of fourt Full name of fourt	venants and agrees that he has for conflict herewith; and arther covenants and agrees that respecting said invention, and to cations, make all rightful oaths, and, to obtain and enforce proper first inventor Rumiko Rumi	issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection of puccessors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, correction and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or protection for said invention in all countries.  TNOUE  Date March 11, 2002  Citizenship Japanese  TED, 1–1, Kamikodanaka 4–chome, Nakahara–ku, anagawa 211–8588 Japan  Koichi TAKEDA  Date March 11, 2002  Citizenship Japanese  TED, 1–1, Kamikodanaka 4–chome, Nakahara–ku, anagawa 211–8588 Japan  Date Citizenship  Date Citizenship  Date Date Citizenship  Date Date Date Citizenship	s instrument d will not es and ntinuing, , legal

**RECORDED: 04/03/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012777 FRAME: 0965